

ORIGINAL
FILE COPY



Jerry M. Johns
Vice President-Law &
External Relations

Southern Operations
Box 165000
Altamonte Springs, Florida 32716-5000
Voice 407 889 6016
Fax 407 889 1211

RECEIVED

JUN 09 1997

June 5, 1997

FPSC - Records/Reporting

990000-PU

S

Blanca Bayo
Director of Records and Reporting
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On behalf of Sprintcom, Inc., I would like to notify the Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) that Sprintcom has been authorized by the Federal Communications Commission to construct and operate broadband personal communications services (PCS) networks in these areas of Florida:

- Daytona Beach
- Gainesville
- Jacksonville
- Lakeland - Winter Haven
- Melbourne - Titusville
- Ocala
- Orlando
- Panama City
- Sarasota - Bradenton
- Tallahassee
- Tampa - St. Petersburg - Clearwater

- ACK
- AFA
- APP
- CAF
- CMU
- CTR
- EAG
- LEG
- LIN
- OPC
- RCH
- SEC
- WAS
- OTH

MAIL ROOM

These authorizations were issued on April 28, 1997, and copies are enclosed.

It is my understanding and belief that the Commission does not certificate or regulate commercial mobile radio services, including PCS.

RECEIVED & FILED
EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

05692 JUN-97

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

Blanca Bayo
June 5, 1997
Page 2

Notwithstanding that, as a courtesy and by way of informing the Commission of Sprintcom's intent to provide PCS services in Florida, we are submitting this correspondence and documentation.

I request that if the Commission directs any inquiries to Sprintcom, Inc., it do so to:

Jerry M. Johns
VP-Law & External Relations
Sprint-Florida, Incorporated
Post Office Box 165000
Altamonte Springs, FL 32716-5000
(407) 889-6016

Laura L. Ozenberger
General Attorney
Sprintcom, Inc.
2330 Shawnee Mission Parkway
Westwood, KS 66205-2090
(913) 624-8643

Please date stamp the enclosed copy of this letter and return it to me in the stamped envelope provided.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Sincerely,



Jerry M. Johns

JMJ/prc

cc: Laura L. Ozenberger
(w/o enclosure)



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



FILE COPY

RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH510
Market: B107
DAYTONA BEACH, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 00768-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions. This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH523
Market: B159
GAINESVILLE, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 00781-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH542
Market: B212
JACKSONVILLE, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 00996-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH554
Market: B239
LAKELAND-WINTER HAVEN, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01008-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH570
Market: B289
MELBOURNE-TITUSVILLE, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01026-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH580
Market: B326
OCALA, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01036-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



**United States of America
Federal Communications Commission
RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband**



**SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005**

**Call Sign: KNLH583
Market: B336
ORLANDO, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01039-CW-L-97**

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
 Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
 Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH584
Market: B340
PANAMA CITY, FL
Channel Block: E
Filing Number: 01040-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH600
Market: B408
SARASOTA-BRADENTON, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01056-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH607
Market: B439
TALLAHASSEE, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01063-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.



United States of America
Federal Communications Commission



RADIO STATION AUTHORIZATION
Commercial Mobile Radio Services
Personal Communications Service - Broadband

SPRINTCOM, INC.
JAY C. KEITHLEY
2330 SHAWNEE MISSION PARKWAY
WESTWOOD, KS 66205-2005

Call Sign: KNLH608
Market: B440
TAMPA-ST.
PETERSBURG-CLEARWATER, FL
Channel Block: D
Filing Number: 01064-CW-L-97

The licensee hereof is authorized, for the period indicated, to construct and operate radio transmitting facilities in accordance with the terms and conditions hereinafter described. This authorization is subject to the provisions of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, subsequent Acts of Congress, international treaties and agreements to which the United States is a signatory, and all pertinent rules and regulations of the Federal Communications Commission, contained in the Title 47 of the U.S. Code of Federal Regulations.

Initial Grant Date April 28, 1997
Five Year Build Out Date April 28, 2002
Expiration Date April 28, 2007

CONDITIONS:

Pursuant to Section 309(h) of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended, (47 U.S.C. 309(h)), this license is subject to the following conditions: This license does not vest in the licensee any right to operate a station nor any right in the use of frequencies beyond the term thereof nor in any other manner than authorized herein. Neither this license nor the right granted thereunder shall be assigned or otherwise transferred in violation of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 151, et seq.). This license is subject in terms to the right of use or control conferred by Section 706 of the Communications Act of 1934, as amended (47 U.S.C. 606).

(Conditions continued on Page 2)

WAIVERS:

No waivers associated with this authorization.

This authorization is subject to the condition that, in the event that systems using the same frequencies as granted herein are authorized in an adjacent foreign territory (Canada/United States), future coordination of any base station transmitters within 72 km (45 miles) of the United States/Canada border shall be required to eliminate any harmful interference to operations in the adjacent foreign territory and to ensure continuance of equal access to the frequencies by both countries.

This authorization is subject to the condition that the remaining balance of the winning bid amount will be paid in accordance with Part 1 of the Commission's rules, 47 C.F.R. Part 1.